In City Council,

JUL 1 8 2023

Passed to be ordained.

President.

President.

Mayor's Office,

Fitchburg, Mass., JUL 20 2023

Approved.

Mayor

O 200,-2023 AN ORDINANCE

Article IV, \$169-24 of the Fitchburg City
Code entitled "Parking prohibited at all
times" as most recently amended, shall be amended
as outlined in the enclosed Ordinance.
Reference Petition #140-22.

In City Council,

Examined by the Committee on Enrollment, and found correctly Enrolled.

Chairman of Committee on Enrollment

In City Council July 5, 2023 Ordinance was sent to a first and second reading and ordered advertised by roll call vote of 10 in favor and 0 opposed. 10 members present. Board consists of 11 members.

Joanna Bilotta-Simeone, Clerk

In City Cuncil July 18, 2023 Ordinance was sent to a third and final reading and adopted to be enrolled and ordained by roll call vote of 9 in favor and 0 opposed. 9 members present. Board consists of 11 members. Joanna Bilotta-Simeone, Clerk

CITY OF FITCHBURG

EAUHEUATO CETY BLEETK

IN THE YEAR

2023 JUN 29 AM 10: 43

2023

AN ORDINANCE

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Fitchburg, as follows:

BE IT ORDAINED THAT -

Article IV, §169-24 of the Fitchburg City Code entitled "Parking prohibited at all times" as most recently amended, shall be amended as follows:

A new line shall be inserted directly below the line beginning "Chapel Street" and the following words shall be inserted therein:

- 1. The words "Charles Street" shall be inserted under the "Name of Street" column;
- 2. The words "Both" shall be inserted under the "Side" column;
- 3. The words "From a point of 50 feet from all four corners of the intersection of Charles and Forest Streets" shall be inserted under the "Location" column.